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June 29, 2023 
 
 
Mr. Bob Hobbs, Senior Vice President of Operations 
Coastal Electrical Construction 
23505 Highway 31 
Flomaton, Alabama 36441 
bob.hobbs@bhienergy.com 
 
Dear Mr. Hobbs: 

 
The purpose of this letter is to transmit Executed Consent Order, OGC #23-0986 
concerning property located at 30˚ 38’ 45.71” N, -86˚ 58’ 28.18” W, Parcel ID# 29-2N-
27-0000-00104-0000 in Santa Rosa County, Florida.  Thank you for your quick response 
to the Department’s proposed resolution of this matter.  
 
Please see the executed copy of the Consent Order for your records.  
 
Your continued cooperation in resolving this matter is appreciated.  If you have any 
questions, please contact Kevin Hargett at (850-595-0687) or by email at 
Kevin.Hargett@FloridaDEP.gov. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Elizabeth Mullins Orr 
Director 
Northwest District 
 
EO/kh  
 
Encl: Executed Consent Order OGC#23-0986  
 
c:  Lea Crandall, (lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us) 
     Chris Johnson, Coastal Electrical Construction (chris.johnson@bhienergy.com) 
     Jeffrey Cole, FPL (Jeffrey.Cole@fpl.com) 
     Frank Leblanc, FPL (Franck.L.LeBlanc@fpl.com) 
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FOR THE RESPONDENT: 

I, _ Bob Hobbs ____ ____ , HEREBY ACCEPT THE TERMS OF

THE SETTLEMENT OFFER IDENTIFIED ABOVE. 

By: Date: June 22, 2023 
[Mr. Bob Hobbs, Senior Vice President of Operations] 

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

DONE AND ORDERED this 29th day of June  2023, in Orange 
County, Florida. 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

�J,u:½ l'l'v¼�� Eli:Z:eth Mullins Orr 
Director 
Northwest District 

Filed, on this date, pursuant to section 120.52, F.S., with the designated 
Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 

Clerk 
Attachments: Notice of Rights 

Final clerked copy furnished to: 

Date 

Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk (lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us) 

June 29, 2023












